Part Number Key
AutomationDirect.com (ADC)
3505 Hutchinson Road, Cumming, GA 30040
Phone: (800) 633-0405 or (770) 889-2858
Fax: (770) 889-7876
ACT/ACTR SERIES
INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
Quick Start Guide
1. Run the wire to be monitored through
the aperture.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface, if
needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use up to 14 AWG copper
wires.
B. 10 VDC models: make sure
output load is at least 1 Mq.
C. 4-20 mA models: make sure
loop voltage is correct
4. Select Range. Choose correct range
by positioning the Range Jumper
(750/2000 series have a 3-position
switch rather than a jumper).
Ranges & Maximum Amps - Input Maximums
MAXIMUM INPUT AMPS
MODEL RANGE CONTINUOUS MAXIMUM
6 Seconds
MAXIMUM
1 Second
ACT005
and
ACTR005
0 - 2 A 80 A 125 A 250 A
0 - 5 A 100 A 125 A 250 A
ACT050
and
ACTR050
0 - 10 A 80 A 125 A 250 A
0 - 20 A 110 A 150 A 300 A
0 - 50 A 175 A 215 A 400 A
ACT200
and
ACTR200
0 - 100 A 200 A 300 A 600 A
0 - 150 A 300 A 450 A 800 A
0 - 200 A 400 A 500 A 1000 A
ACT750
and
ACTR750
0 - 375 A 750 A 1500 A 3750 A
0 - 500 A 750 A 1500 A 3750 A
0 - 750 A 750 A 1500 A 3750 A
ACT2000
and
ACTR2000
0 - 1000 A 2000A 4000 A 10000 A
0 - 1333 A 2000A 4000 A 10000 A
0 - 2000 A 2000A 4000 A 10000 A
eroCdexiF-F
eroC-tilpS-S
)hctiwSetatSdiloS(
A C T 005 - 42L - F
SENSOR TYPE:
T - Transducer, Average responding sinusoidal waveforms
TR - Transducer, True RMS, non sinusoidal waveforms
 4 -20 mA output only
AC current operated
FULL SCALE RANGE:
005 - 2 A and 5 A
050 - 10, 20, 50 A